Case number: 3321173/2019



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant

Mr M Miah

Respondent

Demi Power Ltd

Heard at: Watford

On: 28 March 2022

Before: Employment Judge French

Appearances:

For the Claimant: In person

For the Respondent: Mr Husain, Solicitor

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claim for unauthorised deductions from wages is not well-founded and is dismissed.
- 2. The claim for wrongful dismissal is not well-founded and is dismissed.

Employment Judge French

28 March 2022 Sent to the parties on: 7/4/2022

For the Tribunal:

N Gotecha